HCR 130

Re: Requesting the Governor to Rename a Section of Kapule Highway in the County of Kauai as The Kauai Veterans Memorial Highway

TESTIMONY

Mayor



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

County of Kaua'i, State of Hawai'i 4444 Rice Street, Suite 235, Līhu'e, Hawai'i 96766 TEL (808) 241-4900 FAX (808) 241-6877

Testimony of Mayor Bernard P. Carvalho, Jr. Before the Senate Committee on Transportation and Energy Thursday, April 14, 2016 2:45 p.m. Conference Room 229

HCR 130, Requesting the Governor to Rename a Section of Kapule Highway in the County of Kaua'i as the Kaua'i Veterans Memorial Highway

Aloha Chair Inouye and Committee Members,

On behalf of the County of Kaua'i, allow me to express my support for HCR 130, Requesting the Governor Rename a Section of Kapule Highway in the County of Kauai as the Kaua'i Veterans Memorial Highway.

This measure would recognize veterans who serve our country and have protected and sustained liberty, freedom, and the American way of life for our citizens. The section of the highway is also in the vicinity of the Kaua'i Veterans Center & Museum which is a gathering place for numerous events.

The measure requests the Department of Transportation erect and maintain the appropriate signage for the Kaua'i Veterans Memorial Highway from the section of Kapule Highway from Rice Street to Ahukini Road and states that this designation shall not adversely impact any state or federal funding for Kapule Highway.

For the above mentioned reason, I strongly support this resolution and thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Mayor, County of Kaua'i

cc: Kaua'i Legislators Ed Kawamura

Kaala Coleman

From:

mailinglist@capitol.hawaii.gov

Sent:

Thursday, April 14, 2016 5:49 AM

To:

TRE Testimony

Cc:

Kfe@aloha.net

Subject:

Submitted testimony for HCR130 on Apr 14, 2016 14:45PM

HCR130

Submitted on: 4/14/2016

Testimony for TRE on Apr 14, 2016 14:45PM in Conference Room 229

	Submitted By	Organization	Testifier Position	Present at Hearing
Γ	Edward Kawamura	Kauia Veterans Council	Support	No

Comments: WE, The Kauai Veterans Council seek your support of this HCR 130. Thank you very Much.

Please note that testimony submitted <u>less than 24 hours prior to the hearing</u>, improperly identified, or directed to the incorrect office, may not be posted online or distributed to the committee prior to the convening of the public hearing.

Do not reply to this email. This inbox is not monitored. For assistance please email webmaster@capitol.hawaii.gov